July  2014
HXB15H1G800CF
HXB15H1G160CF
1-Gbit  Double-Date-Rate-Three SDRAM
DDR3 SDRAM
EU RoHS HF Compl iant  Products
Data Sheet
Rev.  1

Data Sheet
TABLE 2
Ordering Information for RoHS Compliant Products
Product Type1) Org. Speed CAS-RCD-RP
Latencies2)3)4)
Clock (MHz) Package Note5)
Standard Temperature Range (0°C - 85°C)
DDR3-1600 ( 11-11-11 )
HXB15H1G800CF-13K ×8 DDR3-1600 11-11-11 800 PG-TFBGA-78
HXB15H1G160CF-13K ×16 DDR3-1600 11-11-11 800 PG-TFBGA-96
DDR3-1333 ( 9-9-9 )
HXB15H1G800CF-15H ×8 DDR3-1333 9-9-9 667 PG-TFBGA-78
HXB15H1G160CF-15H ×16 DDR3-1333 9-9-9 667 PG-TFBGA-96
DDR3-1066 ( 7-7-7 )
HXB15H1G800CF-19F ×8 DDR3-1066 5-5-5 533 PG-TFBGA-78
HXB15H1G160CF-19F ×16 DDR3-1066 5-5-5 533 PG-TFBGA-96
Industrial Temperature Range (-40°C - 85°C)
DDR3-1600 ( 11-11-11 )
HXB15H1G800CF-13K ×8 DDR3-1600 11-11-11 800 PG-TFBGA-78
HXB15H1G160CF-13K ×16 DDR3-1600 11-11-11 800 PG-TFBGA-96
DDR3-1333 ( 9-9-9 )
HXB15H1G800CF-15H ×8 DDR3-1333 9-9-9 667 PG-TFBGA-78
HXB15H1G160CF-15H ×16 DDR3-1333 9-9-9 667 PG-TFBGA-96
DDR3-1066 ( 7-7-7 )
HXB15H1G800CF-19F ×8 DDR3-1066 5-5-5 533 PG-TFBGA-78
HXB15H1G160CF-19F ×16 DDR3-1066 5-5-5 533 PG-TFBGA-96
1)   For detailed information regarding product type of SCSemicon please see chapter "Product Nomenclature" of this data sheet.
2)   CAS: Column Address Strobe
3)   RCD: Row Column Delay
4)   RP: Row Precharge
5)   RoHS Compliant Product: Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances (RoHS) in electrical and electronic equipment as defined
in the directive 2002/95/EC issued by the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 January 2003. These substances include mercury,
lead, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls and polybrominated biphenyl ethers.
HXB15H1G(80/16)0CF
1-Gbit Double-Data-Rate-Three SDRAM
Rev. 1, 2014-07 6
Data Sheet
2 Configuration